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Press Release
Thirteen Munsch Hardt Attorneys Recognized 
as 2015 Texas Super Lawyers
09.08.15

Munsch Hardt today announced 13 attorneys were selected to the 2015 Texas Super Lawyers list by Thomson 
Reuters, as a result of their professional achievements and a high degree of peer recognition. Each year, only 
five percent of all lawyers in Texas are selected to receive this distinction.

A special congratulations goes to the following Munsch Hardt attorneys:
■ Frederick W. Addison, III (Dallas) - Environmental Litigation
■ Phil C. Appenzeller, Jr. (Dallas) – Business Litigation
■ Mark S. Biskamp (Houston) – Real Estate
■ William T. Cavanaugh, Jr. (Dallas) – Real Estate
■ Charles A. Guerin (Dallas) – Securities & Corporate Finance
■ Clifford L. Harrison (Houston) – Business Litigation
■ Michael W. Huddleston (Dallas) – Insurance Coverage
■ Robert R. Kibby (Dallas) – Mergers & Acquisitions
■ D. Mitchell McFarland (Houston) – Energy, Business and Construction Litigation
■ Gregory C. Noschese (Dallas) – Construction Litigation
■ Deborah M. Perry (Dallas) – Bankruptcy: Business
■ D. Ronald Reneker (Dallas) – Business Litigation
■ Fred Wahrlich (Houston) – Business Litigation

The Super Lawyers lists are published in Super Lawyers Magazines and in leading city and regional magazines 
across the country. Inclusion on the annual list is based upon an exhaustive, multi-step and patented selection 
process that includes independent research, peer nominations and peer evaluations. For more information 
about Super Lawyers, visit www.SuperLawyers.com.
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Primary Contacts
 

Mark Biskamp
Houston
713.222.4023
mbiskamp@munsch.com

 

Charles Guerin
Dallas
214.855.7538
cguerin@munsch.com

 

D. Mitchell McFarland
Houston
713.222.4041
mmcfarland@munsch.com

 

Phil Appenzeller

Related Practices
Bankruptcy, Restructuring & Insolvency
Corporate & Securities
Immigration
Real Estate 
Litigation
Environmental

Related Industries
Construction
Energy
Insurance
Real Estate



  

Dallas
Austin

Houston

Attorneys & Counselors

© 2024  Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. All Rights Reserved 3

Dallas
214.855.7542
pappenzeller@munsch.com

 

Deborah Perry
Dallas
214.855.7565
dperry@munsch.com

 

Fred Wahrlich
Houston
713.222.1469
fwahrlich@munsch.com

 

Clifford Harrison
Houston
713.222.4035
charrison@munsch.com
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Michael Huddleston
Dallas
214.855.7572
mhuddleston@munsch.com

 

Robert Kibby
Dallas
214.855.7504
rkibby@munsch.com

 

William Cavanaugh
Dallas
214.855.7536
ccavanaugh@munsch.com

 

Gregory Noschese
Dallas
214.855.7589
gnoschese@munsch.com

 



  

Dallas
Austin

Houston

Attorneys & Counselors

© 2024  Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. All Rights Reserved 5

D. Ronald Reneker
Austin
512.391.6151
rreneker@munsch.com

 

Frederick Addison
Dallas
214.855.7570
raddison@munsch.com


